
Πρόσκληση υποβολής αιτήσεων για συμμετοχή σε πρόγραμμα 

σπουδών σε συνεργασία με ξένα πανεπιστήμια 

  
  
Το Αριστοτέλειο Πανεπιστήμιο Θεσσαλονίκης (ΑΠΘ) προσφέρει στους φοιτητές/τριες του 
τη δυνατότητα να συμμετάσχουν ως φοιτητές/τριες ανταλλαγής σε προγράμματα σπουδών 
για ένα εξάμηνο, σε συνεργασία με τα κάτωθι πανεπιστήμια του εξωτερικού, στο πλαίσιο 
Συμφωνιών Επιστημονικής Συνεργασίας: 
  
  

Α/
Α 

Πανεπιστή
μιο 

Επίπεδο 
σπουδών 
φοιτητών 

Αριθμ
ός 

θέσεω
ν 

Εξάμην
ο 

Τμήματα που αφορά 

1 York 
University- 
Canada 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

3 Επιλογή 
από: 
Χειμερι
νό 2025 
/ εαρινό 
2026 

https://international 
relations.auth.gr/en/university/c
anada-york-university/ 

2 Beihang 
University- 
China 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/c
hina-beihang-university/ 

3 Shanghai 
Internation
al Studies 
University 
(SISU)- 
China 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/c
hina-shanghai-international-
studies-university/ 

4 Hankuk 
University 
of Foreign 
Studies- 
South Korea 

Προπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/s
outh-korea-hankuk-university-of-
foreign-studies/ 

5 University 
of Seoul- 
South Korea 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-
korea-university-of-seoul/ 

6 University 
of Ulsan- 
South Korea 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

3 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/s
outh-korea-university-of-ulsan/ 

7 Birmingham 
City 
University- 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/u
k-birmingham-city-university/ 

https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-beihang-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-beihang-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-beihang-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-korea-university-of-seoul/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-korea-university-of-seoul/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-korea-university-of-seoul/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-birmingham-city-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-birmingham-city-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-birmingham-city-university/


United 
Kingdom 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

8 Nottingham 
Trent 
University – 
United 
Kingdom 

Προπτυχιακ
οί / 

μεταπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/u
nited-kingdom-nottingham-trent-
university/ 

9 SOAS 
University 
of London- 
United 
Kingdom 

Προπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/u
nited-kingdom-soas-university-
of-london/ 

10 University 
of East 
Anglia- 
United 
Kingdom 

Προπτυχιακ
οί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/u
k-university-of-east-anglia/ 

11 Stockton 
University - 
USA 

Μεταπτυχια
κοί 

2 Χειμερι
νό 2025 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/u
sa-stockton-university/ 

  
Προθεσμία υποβολής αιτήσεων: 28.02.2025 
  
Προϋποθέσεις συμμετοχής: 
  

• Οι ενδιαφερόμενοι φοιτητές/τριες θα πρέπει να έχουν ολοκληρώσει κατ’ ελάχιστον 
το τέταρτο (4ο) εξάμηνο σπουδών τους (αφορά προπτυχιακούς φοιτητές/τριες). 

• Ο συνολικός χρόνος σπουδών των υποψηφίων δεν μπορεί να υπερβαίνει τα δύο 
έτη από τον ενδεδειγμένο χρόνο σπουδών (ν+2). 

• Απαραίτητη είναι η πολύ καλή γνώση της αγγλικής γλώσσας. 
• Η γνώση άλλων γλωσσών των αντίστοιχων χωρών (κορεατικής, κινεζικής) θα 

συνεκτιμηθεί. 
  
Διαδικασία υποβολής αιτήσεων: 
  

• Κάθε υποψήφιος/α φοιτητής/τρια έχει το δικαίωμα να δηλώσει έως τρία (3) 
πανεπιστήμια με τη σειρά προτεραιότητας που επιθυμεί. 

• Για κάθε πανεπιστήμιο απαιτείται 
χωριστή αίτηση (https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-
424-497-555-631/). 

  
Διαδικασία επιλογής: 
  
Η Επιτροπή Διεθνών Σχέσεων θα προβεί στην επιλογή των επικρατέστερων φοιτητών/τριών 
για κάθε πανεπιστήμιο. Η επιλογή θα γίνει με αξιολόγηση, βάσει αλγορίθμου, που 
αξιολογεί τη γενική βαθμολογία, τον αριθμό περασμένων ECTS έως το παρόν εξάμηνο και 
τη γλωσσομάθεια. 
  
Οικονομική υποστήριξη: 
  

https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-university-of-east-anglia/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-university-of-east-anglia/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-university-of-east-anglia/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/usa-stockton-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/usa-stockton-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/usa-stockton-university/
https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-631/
https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-631/
https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-631/


• Λόγω της επιστημονικής συνεργασίας του ΑΠΘ με τα ξένα πανεπιστήμια, οι 
φοιτητές/τριες απαλλάσσονται από την καταβολή διδάκτρων. 

• Ωστόσο, οι φοιτητές/τριες οφείλουν να καλύψουν μόνοι τους τα έξοδα μετάβασης, 
διαμονής, διατροφής και ιατροφαρμακευτικής ασφάλισης. 

• Οι έξι (6) καλύτεροι φοιτητές/τριες, βάσει του αλγορίθμου, θα λάβουν υποτροφία 
3.000 ευρώ. 

  
Πληροφορίες: 

• Τμήμα Διεθνών Σχέσεων, internat-rel@auth.gr 
  
  
English version: 
TITLE: Call for Applications for Participation in a Study Program in Collaboration with 
Foreign Universities 
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki (AUTh) offers its students the opportunity to participate 
in one-semester exchange programs at the following foreign universities, under the 
framework of Scientific Cooperation Agreements: 

Α/
Α 

University Student Level Numb
er of 

Places 

Semester Schools 

1 York 
University
- Canada 

Undergradu
ate / 

Postgraduat
e 

 

 

3 Choice 
of: Fall20
25 / 
Spring 
2026 

 

 

https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
canada-york-university/ 

2 Beihang 
University
- China 

Undergradu
ate / 

Postgraduat
e 

 

 

2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
china-beihang-university/ 

3 Shanghai 
Internatio
nal 
Studies 
University 
(SISU)- 
China 

Undergradu
ate / 

Postgraduat
e 

 

 

2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
china-shanghai-international-
studies-university/ 

4 Hankuk 
University 
of Foreign 
Studies- 
South 
Korea 

Postgraduate 2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
south-korea-hankuk-university-
of-foreign-studies/ 

5 University 
of Seoul- 
South 
Korea 

Undergradu
ate / 

Postgraduat
e 

 

 

2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
s-korea-university-of-seoul/ 

6 University 
of Ulsan- 
South 
Korea 

Undergradu
ate / 

 
3 Fall 2025 https://international-

relations.auth.gr/en/university/
south-korea-university-of-
ulsan/  

javascript:void(window.open('/imp/dynamic.php?page=compose&to=internat-rel%40auth.gr&popup=1%27,%27%27,%27width=820,height=610,status=1,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes%27))
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/canada-york-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/canada-york-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/canada-york-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-beihang-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-beihang-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-beihang-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/china-shanghai-international-studies-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-hankuk-university-of-foreign-studies/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-korea-university-of-seoul/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-korea-university-of-seoul/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/s-korea-university-of-seoul/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/south-korea-university-of-ulsan/


Postgraduat
e 

 

7 Birmingha
m City 
University
- United 
Kingdom 

Undergradu
ate / 

Postgraduat
e 

 

 

2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
uk-birmingham-city-university/ 

8 Nottingha
m Trent 
University 
– United 
Kingdom 

Undergradu
ate / 

Postgraduat
e 

 

 

2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
united-kingdom-nottingham-
trent-university/ 

9 SOAS 
University 
of 
London- 
United 
Kingdom 

Postgraduate 2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
united-kingdom-soas-
university-of-london/ 

10 University 
of East 
Anglia- 
United 
Kingdom 

Postgraduate 2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
uk-university-of-east-anglia/ 

11 Stockton 
University 
- USA 

Undergraduat
e 

2 Fall 2025 https://international-
relations.auth.gr/en/university/
usa-stockton-university/ 

Application Deadline: February 28, 2025 
Eligibility Criteria: 

• Interested students must have completed at least their fourth (4th) semester of 
studies (applies to undergraduate students). 

• The total duration of study for candidates must not exceed two years beyond the 
standard study period (n+2). 

• A high level of English proficiency is required. 
• Knowledge of additional languages of the respective countries (Korean, Chinese) will 

be considered an asset. 
Application Process: 

• Each applicant may select up to three (3) universities in order of preference. 
• A separate application is required for each university 

(https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-
631/ ). 

Selection Process: 
The International Relations Committee will select the top-ranked students for each 
university. The selection will be based on an evaluation algorithm that considers overall GPA, 
the number of passed ECTS credits up to the current semester, and language proficiency. 
Financial Support: 

• Due to AUTh’s scientific cooperation with foreign universities, students are exempt 
from tuition fees. 

• However, students must cover their own expenses for travel, accommodation, living 
costs, and health insurance. 

• The six (6) top-ranked students will receive a scholarship of €3,000. 
Information: 

https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-birmingham-city-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-birmingham-city-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-birmingham-city-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-nottingham-trent-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/united-kingdom-soas-university-of-london/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-university-of-east-anglia/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-university-of-east-anglia/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/uk-university-of-east-anglia/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/usa-stockton-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/usa-stockton-university/
https://international-relations.auth.gr/en/university/usa-stockton-university/
https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-631/
https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-631/
https://eforms.auth.gr/international-relations/blank-form-3-2-411-424-497-555-631/


• Department of International Relations, internat-rel@auth.gr 
  
 

javascript:void(window.open('/imp/dynamic.php?page=compose&to=internat-rel%40auth.gr&popup=1%27,%27%27,%27width=820,height=610,status=1,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes%27))

